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TABLE 3.B-18 
TRANSIT DELAY AHAL YSIS 

Weekday a.m. Peak Hour (seconds of delay) Weekday p.m. Peak Hour (seconds of delay) 

Corridor 

Existing Conditions 

Frida Kah lo Way 

Ocean Avenue 

Geneva Avenue 

Nonhboundl 
Eastbound 

5 

121 

79 

I 

Existing plus Developer's Proposed Option 

Frida Kahlo Way 18 

Ocean Avenue 187 

Geneva Avenue 99 

Existing plus Additional Housing Option 

Frida Kahlo Way 21 

Ocean Avenue 183 

Geneva Avenue 109 

Southbound/ 
Westbound 

Transit Delay 

15 

143 

53 

74 

182 

127 

87 

207 

137 

INonllboundl 
Eastbound 

5 

124 

75 

29 

182 

117 

46 

208 

133 

Project·Related Increase in Delay 

Developer's Proposed Option 

Frida Kahlo Way 13 

Ocean Avenue 66 

Geneva Avenue 20 

Additional Housing Option 

Frida Kahlo Way 16 

Ocean Avenue 62 

Geneva Avenue 30 

SOURCE: Kittelson &. Associates, Inc. 20m 

NOTES: 

59 

39 

74 

72 

64 

84 

Transit delay includes conidor delay, tra11S~ reentry dela~, and pasrenger boarding delay. 

Developer's Proposed Opt-ion 

24 

58 

42 

41 

84 

58 

I 
Southbound/ 
Westbound 

28 

144 

46 

101 

244 

127 

111 

272 

137 

73 

100 

81 

83 

128 

91 

I 

As shown in Table 3.B-18, vehicle and transit trips generated by the Developer's Proposed Option 

would i1K1'ease transit delay by a maximum of 73 seconds along ·Frida Kallio Way (sotttllliotmd 

direction, weekday p.m. peak hour), a maximum of 100 secon s along Ocean Avenue (westbotmd 


