

Transit Assessment Memorandum.

TABLE 3.B-18 TRANSIT DELAY ANALYSIS

Corridor	Weekday a.m. Peak Hour (seconds of delay)		Weekday p.m. Peak Hour (seconds of delay	
	Northbound/ Eastbound	Southbound/ Westbound	Northbound/ Eastbound	Southbound/ Westbound
		Transit Delay		
Existing Condition	18			
Frida Kahlo Way	5	15	5	28
Ocean Avenue	121	143	124	144
Geneva Avenue	79	53	75	46
Existing plus Dev	eloper's Proposed Option	Í		
Frida Kahlo Way	18	74	29	101
Ocean Avenue	187	182	182	244
Geneva Avenue	99	127	117	127
Existing plus Add	itional Housing Option			
Frida Kahlo Way	21	87	46	111
Ocean Avenue	183	207	208	272
Geneva Avenue	109	137	133	137
	ı	Project-Related Increase i	n Delay	
Developer's Propo	osed Option			
Frida Kahlo Way	13	59	24	73
Ocean Avenue	66	39	.58	100
Geneva Avenue	20	74	42	81
Additional Housin	g Option			
Frida Kahlo Way	16	72	41	83
Ocean Avenue	62	64	84	128
Geneva Avenue	30	84	58	91

SOURCE: Kittelson & Associates, Inc. 2018.

NOTES:

Transit delay includes corridor delay, transit reentry delay, and passenger boarding delay.

Developer's Proposed Option

As shown in Table 3.B-18, vehicle and transit trips generated by the Developer's Proposed Option would increase transit delay by a maximum of 73 seconds along Frida Kahlo Way (southbound direction, weekday p.m. peak hour), a maximum of 100 seconds along Ocean Avenue (westbound



















